CLIENT
PROJECT
NOTES
BACKUP BATTERY NiCad 3.6V 100mAh
VOLTAGE 120VAC / 277VAC
WEIGHT 8lbs.
MOUNTING Wall, Ceiling
REMOTE HEAD ERH Series & ORH Series
OPERATING TEMPERATURE 32°F to 104°F
WARRANTY 1 Year
LOCATION Damp
CERTIFICATIONS UL 924, NEC, OSHA, NFPA101
•	 UL 924, NEC, OSHA, NFPA 101 Life Safety Code
•	 Damp location listed
•	Two fully adjustable emergency light heads designed
to point down and light the path of egress
•	 Injection molded, 5VA flame retardant thermoplastic
housing
TECHNICAL DETAILS DIMENSIONS
The CES2 Series combines LED exit illumination with
reliable LED lamp emergency lighting and energy
efficiency for a maintenance-free, dependable design.
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: VA-CES2-R-B-BB
EMERGENCY OPERATION
Upon failure of the normal utility power, an internal solidstate transfer
switch automatically provides uninterrupted emergency operation for
at least 90 minutes. The fully automatic solid-state, two-rate charger
initiates recharging a discharged battery within 24 hours.
BATTERY BACKUP
The CES2 Series is designed with a maintenance-free 3.6V 100mAh
NiCad battery that provides a minimum emergency duration of 90
minutes. Recharge time of the battery is 24 hours.
VA-CES2
HOUSING
[B] Black
[W] White
OPERATION
[BB] Battery Backup
[RH] Remote head capable
[ST] Self testing
LETTER COLOR
[R] Red
[G] Green
OPTIONS
[3F] 3ft Cord
11.625”
19.218”
8.125”
7.20”
4.33”
1.75”
valriya.com  l  1-833-VALRIYA (825-7492)  l  orders@valriya.com  l  REVISED: JUNE 2025
CES2 SERIES
EXIT LIGHT COMBO